Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/23/2024

10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024

10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024

10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024

RMP24-002261

RMP24-002262

RMP24-002263

RMP24-002264

RMP24-002265

RMP24-002266

RMP24-002267
RMP24-002268

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4843 WEBER DR

2508 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5000
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2850 GOLF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
FAIRFAX AVE

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2406 FREMONT ST

1700 HICKS RD

120 N BABCOCK DR

1100 N SMITH ST

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2400 GOLF RD
3602 HOLLY LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
811 ROHLWING RD
3806 EAGLE LN
3301 PEACOCK LN
1460 GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BATTERY
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
DISTURBANCE
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HIT AND RUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/24/2024 7:38:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/23/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
10/23/2024 RMP24-002269 4851 WEBER DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024 2207 SIGWALT ST AMBULANCE CALL
10/23/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2024 EUCLID AVE / RT53 SPECIAL
10/23/2024 4736 ARBOR DR STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024 SIGWALT ST/ ORIOLE LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024 2860 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/23/2024 2400 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024 2400 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024 APPROX LOC: 3200 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
CENTRAL RD
10/23/2024 2811 CARDINAL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
10/23/2024 CARDINAL TRAFFIC STOP
10/23/2024 CARDINAL SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024 3705 BLUEBIRD LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024 2905 MEADOW DR HAZARD ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024 RMP24-002270 4200 KIRCHOFF RD VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ORDINANCE
10/23/2024 4722 ARBOR DR CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024 APPROX LOC:4732 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
10/23/2024 2105 SCHOOL DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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