



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/23/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/23/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002261</b>	4843 WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002262</b>	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / FAIRFAX AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		2406 FREMONT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		1700 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002263</b>	120 N BABCOCK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002264</b>	1100 N SMITH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002265</b>	2400 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024		3602 HOLLY LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002266</b>	811 ROHLWING RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002267</b>	3301 PEACOCK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002268</b>	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002269</b>	4851 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		2207 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2024		EUCLID AVE / RT53	SPECIAL	
10/23/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		SIGWALT ST / ORIOLE LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2024		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 3200 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/23/2024		2811 CARDINAL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
10/23/2024		CARDINAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/23/2024		CARDINAL	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002270</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2024		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2024		2105 SCHOOL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER